231st Southern Area Assembly of Alcoholics Anonymous

Here are the steps we took..

Aldersgate
309 Durham Street North
Christchurch Central City
1st,2nd,3rd November 2024
Hosted by Members of the Christchurch AA fellowship

Registration details $30.00 (Includes supper, morning/afternoon tea and catered lunch
Please register using first name and initial of surname followed by
hometown. Please find account details below

Bank account: 02 — 09240293691- 003

Contacts Marika F— 021 769 447
Richard C—027 207 8155

Email : aldersgate2024saa@gmail.com

Minimum carparking on site. Street and council car parking available nearby






AA will keep you sober but the steps will change your life

Friday
5.30-7.30

7.30-9.00
9.00

Saturday
8.00

9.00-10.00
9.00-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-12.00
10.30-12.00

12.00-1.30

1.00-3.00
1.30-3.00

3.00-3.30

3.30
3.30-5.00

7.30-9.00
9.00-10.00

Registration
Literature

Open AA Meeting
Supper

Registration

Literature

AA Business meeting - AGM
Workshop - Traditions

Al -Anon

Morning tea

AA Business meeting AGM continues
Open AA meeting

Lunch

AA Business meeting AGM continues
AA meeting/ A la Non combined

Afternoon tea

AA Business meeting AGM continues
Closed AA meeting
Dinner —own arrangements

Public AA meeting
Supper

Sunday morning meetings in Christchurch

Weekend programme with Al -Anon participation, times to be advised.

Gallery
Auditorium
Foyer

Foyer
Wananga
Auditorium

Chapel
Foyer

Wananga
Auditorium

Foyer

Wananga
Auditorium

Foyer

Wananga
Auditorium

Auditorium
Foyer

9.00-10.00 Mahu
Manuka Cottage , Harman St, Addington

10.30-12.00 Sunday Fellowship
YMCA, Cnr Hereford St and Rolleston Ave



