

Here are the steps we took..

Aldersgate
309 Durham Street North
Christchurch Central City
1st,2nd,3rd November 2024
Hosted by Members of the Christchurch AA fellowship



Registration details \$30.00 (Includes supper, morning/afternoon tea and catered lunch

Please register using first name and initial of surname followed by

hometown. Please find account details below

Bank account: 02 - 09240293691- 003

Contacts Marika F – 021 769 447

Richard C - 027 207 8155

Email: aldersgate2024saa@gmail.com

Minimum carparking on site. Street and council car parking available nearby

AA will keep you sober but the steps will change your life

Weekend programme with AI -Anon participation, times to be advised.

Friday		
5.30-7.30	Registration	
	Literature	Gallery
7.30-9.00	Open AA Meeting	Auditorium
9.00	Supper Foyer	
Saturday		
8.00	Registration Literature	Foyer
9.00-10.00	AA Business meeting - AGM	Wānanga
9.00-10.00	Workshop - Traditions	Auditorium
	Al -Anon	Chapel
10.00-10.30	Morning tea	Foyer
10.30-12.00	AA Business meeting AGM continues	Wānanga
10.30-12.00	Open AA meeting	Auditorium
12.00-1.30	Lunch	Foyer
1.00-3.00	AA Business meeting AGM continues	Wānanga
1.30-3.00	AA meeting/ A la Non combined	Auditorium
3.00-3.30	Afternoon tea	Foyer
3.30	AA Business meeting AGM continues	Wānanga
3.30-5.00	Closed AA meeting Dinner – own arrangements	Auditorium
7.30-9.00	Public AA meeting	Auditorium
9.00-10.00	Supper	Foyer

Sunday morning meetings in Christchurch

9.00 – 10.00	Mahu Manuka Cottage , Harman St, Addington
10.30-12.00	Sunday Fellowship VMCA Cor Hereford St and Rolleston Ave